Resolution: 27-22 Passed: September 27, 2022
EE Tax Year 2022/2023 Ased Sepiember

';'__S.O‘I_UTION AGCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED
THE UDGET 'COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
~ AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE GOUNTY. AUDITOR ]

(C!ty Councnl)

Revised Code, Secs, 5705.34 - 5705, 35

The Council of the City of __Englewood , Montgomery County,

Ohio met in _regular session on the _27th day of _September 2022, at the

office of _the City of Englewood with the following members present:

Adrienne Draper
Thomas Franz
Andrew Gough

Cathy McGrail
Darren Sawmiller

Mr. Gough moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Montgomery County, Ohio, has certified
its action thereon to this Board, together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the
rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without,

and what part within, the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of Englewood

Montgomery County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget

Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City
the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as

follows:
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City of Englewood - Tax Year 2022/2023

SCHEDULE A
SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

County Auditor's Estimate of
Amount Approved Amount To Be Tax Rate To Be Levied
By Budget Derived From
FUND Commission Levies
Inside Outside Inside Outside
10 M. Limitation 10 M. Limitation 10Mm. om.
Limit Limit
City of Englewood - Tax Year 2022/2023 Column| Column 1l ][} v
General Fund. 550,497 1.90
Police Penslon Fund 86,921 0.30
Police Fund 249,349 2,98
Fire & EMS Fund 1,543,633 6.15
TOTAL 637,418 1,792,982 2.20 9.13
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City of Englewood - Tax Year 2022/2023

SCHEDULE B
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION
Carry to Sch A
County Auditor's
Maximum Rate Estimate Of
FUND Authorized Yield Of Levy
To Be Levied (CarryToSch A
_ N Column 1) _
SPECIAL LEVIES:
Police Levy authorized by voters 2.38 186,397
05/07/85 for a CONT period of time
Police Levy authorized by voters 0.60 62,952
11/04/80 for a CONT period of time
Fire & EMS Levy authorized by voters 2.50 552,736
05/05/98 for a CONT period of time
Fire & EMS Levy authorized by voters 2.00 512,834
11/05/19 for a CONT period of time
Fire & EMS Levy authorized by voters 1.65 478,063

11/02/21 for a CONT period of time
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Tax Year 2022/2023

and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Council be and is hereby directed to certify a
copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Ms. Draper seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon
its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr. Franz, yea

Ms. Draper, yea

Mr. Sawmiller, yea

Ms. McGrail, yea

Mr. Gough, yea

Adopted the _27th day of __September |, 2022.

Clerk of Council
Englewood City
Montgomery County, Ohio
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Tax Year 2022/2023

CERTIFICATE OF COPY

O_rigihal On File

The State of Ohio, Montgomery County,

I, _ Kerry Norman , Clerk of this Council of _ Englewood

City, in said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Board
required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing

is taken and copied from the original minutes Book 15 now on file with

said Council, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,

and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this _ 27th day of __September , 2022,

Clerk of Council

Englewood City
Montgomery County, Ohio
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Tax Year 2022/2023

No:

RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY
AUDITOR.

(City Council)

Adopted September 27 ; 2022

%Lj/mmnwz/

Clerk of Council

Filed , 2022
County Auditor

By
Deputy
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Local Government Fund Distribution 2023

2023 Estimated Local Government Fund

COUNTY:

CITIES:

VILLAGES:

TOWNSHIPS:

PARKS:

GRAND TOTAL:

Subdivision

Montgomery County

Brookville
Centerville
Clayton
Dayton
Englewocod
Germantown
Huber Heights
Kettering
Miamisburg
Moraine
Oakwood
Riverside
Springboro
Trotwood
Union
Vandalia
West Carroliton
City Total:

Carlisle
Farmersville
New Lebanon
Phillipsburg
Verona
Village Total:

Butler

Clay

German
Harrison
Jackson
Jefferson

Miami

Perry
Washington
Township Total:

Five River Metro Parks
Washington-Centerville Park

Park Total:

Amount

$10,464,486.16

88,452.64
356,897.47
195,101.23

8,591,233.91
202,308.66

83,106.92
559,145.90
819,082.77
303,319.93

97,427.39
134,561.23
378,461.00

12,368.92
367,468.42
103,375.43
225,829.77
193,710.35

12,715,851.94

3,782.12
18,576.90
73,862.62
10,196.90

1,4Q09.03

107,827.57

74,219.41
34,285.05
27,477.42
212,119.19
25,407.59
61,401.67
276,464.20
31,968.37
310,625.82
1,053,968.72

372,441.56
9,865.05
382,306.61

$24,724,441

Percent of Grand Total
42.32446%

0.35776%
1.44350%
0.80528%
34.74794%
0.81825%
0.33613%
2.26151%
3.31285%
1.22680%
0.39406%
0.54425%
1.53071%
0.05003%
1.48625%
0.41812%
0.91338%
0.78347%
51.43029%

0.01530%
0.07514%
0.29874%
0.04124%
0.00570%
0.43612%

0.30019%
0.13867%
0.11113%
0.85793%
0.10277%
0.24834%
1.11818%
0.12930%
1.25635%
4.26286%

1.50637%
0.03930%
1.54627%

100.00000%




