

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED
BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(City Council)

Revised Code, Secs, 5705.34 - 5705.35

The Council of the City of Englewood, Montgomery County, Ohio met in regular session on the 27th day of September 2022, at the office of the City of Englewood with the following members present:

Adrienne Draper
Thomas Franz
Andrew Gough
Cathy McGrail
Darren Sawmiller

Mr. Gough moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Montgomery County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board, together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of Englewood Montgomery County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

City of Englewood - Tax Year 2022/2023

SCHEDULE A

**SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES**

FUND	Amount Approved By Budget Commission Inside 10 M. Limitation	Amount To Be Derived From Levies Outside 10 M. Limitation	County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate To Be Levied	
			Inside 10 M. Limit	Outside 10 M. Limit
Column I	Column II	III	IV	
City of Englewood - Tax Year 2022/2023				
General Fund.....	550,497		1.90	
Police Pension Fund.....	86,921		0.30	
Police Fund.....		249,349		2.98
Fire & EMS Fund.....		1,543,633		6.15
TOTAL	637,418	1,792,982	2.20	9.13

City of Englewood - Tax Year 2022/2023

SCHEDULE B

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION

Carry to Sch A

FUND	Maximum Rate Authorized To Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate Of Yield Of Levy (Carry To Sch A Column II)
SPECIAL LEVIES:		
Police Levy authorized by voters 05/07/85 for a CONT period of time	2.38	186,397
Police Levy authorized by voters 11/04/80 for a CONT period of time	0.60	62,952
Fire & EMS Levy authorized by voters 05/05/98 for a CONT period of time	2.50	552,736
Fire & EMS Levy authorized by voters 11/05/19 for a CONT period of time	2.00	512,834
Fire & EMS Levy authorized by voters 11/02/21 for a CONT period of time	1.65	478,063

Tax Year 2022/2023

and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Council be and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Ms. Draper seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr. Franz, yea ,
Ms. Draper, yea ,
Mr. Sawmiller, yea ,
Ms. McGrail, yea ,
Mr. Gough, yea ,
_____,

Adopted the 27th day of September, 2022.

Clerk of Council
Englewood City
Montgomery County, Ohio

Tax Year 2022/2023

CERTIFICATE OF COPY

Original On File

The State of Ohio, Montgomery County,

I, Kerry Norman, Clerk of this Council of Englewood City, in said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Board required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original minutes Book 15 now on file with said Council, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this 27th day of September, 2022.

Clerk of Council

Englewood City
Montgomery County, Ohio

Tax Year 2022/2023

No:

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY
AUDITOR.

(City Council)

Adopted September 27, 2022

Ken Norman Clerk of Council

Filed _____, 2022

County Auditor

By _____ Deputy _____

Local Government Fund Distribution 2023

2023 Estimated Local Government Fund

	Subdivision	Amount	Percent of Grand Total
COUNTY:	Montgomery County	\$10,464,486.16	42.32446%
CITIES:	Brookville	88,452.64	0.35776%
	Centerville	356,897.47	1.44350%
	Clayton	199,101.23	0.80528%
	Dayton	8,591,233.91	34.74794%
	Englewood	202,308.66	0.81825%
	Germantown	83,106.92	0.33613%
	Huber Heights	559,145.90	2.26151%
	Kettering	819,082.77	3.31285%
	Miamisburg	303,319.93	1.22680%
	Moraine	97,427.39	0.39406%
	Oakwood	134,561.23	0.54425%
	Riverside	378,461.00	1.53071%
	Springboro	12,368.92	0.05003%
	Trotwood	367,468.42	1.48625%
	Union	103,375.43	0.41812%
	Vandalia	225,829.77	0.91338%
	West Carrollton	193,710.35	0.78347%
	City Total:	12,715,851.94	51.43029%
VILLAGES:	Carlisle	3,782.12	0.01530%
	Farmersville	18,576.90	0.07514%
	New Lebanon	73,862.62	0.29874%
	Phillipsburg	10,196.90	0.04124%
	Verona	1,409.03	0.00570%
	Village Total:	107,827.57	0.43612%
TOWNSHIPS:	Butler	74,219.41	0.30019%
	Clay	34,285.05	0.13867%
	German	27,477.42	0.11113%
	Harrison	212,119.19	0.85793%
	Jackson	25,407.59	0.10277%
	Jefferson	61,401.67	0.24834%
	Miami	276,464.20	1.11818%
	Perry	31,968.37	0.12930%
	Washington	310,625.82	1.25635%
	Township Total:	1,053,968.72	4.26286%
PARKS:	Five River Metro Parks	372,441.56	1.50637%
	Washington-Centerville Park	9,865.05	0.03990%
	Park Total:	382,306.61	1.54627%
GRAND TOTAL:		\$24,724,441	100.00000%